SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
Page : 1/ 8
深圳长江微电科技有限公司
NO.: CJ-AUTO-03-01-363（A2）
High Current, Power Inductors
FAU0420-XXXMT Power Choke
Description
• AEC-Q200 qualified

Chassis and safety electronics
•Airbag control unit
•Electronic stability control system (ESC)
Driver assistance systems
•Adaptive cruise control (ACC)
•Automatic parking control
•Collision avoidance system
•Car black box system
Environmental Data
•Storage temperature range: -55°C to +155 °C
•Operating temperature range: -55°C to +155°C
(ambient plus self-temperature rise)
•Solder reflow temperature: J-STD-020D
compliant
 Description
   FAU0420-1R0MT  1.0μH ±20 %
   Model  Inductance Value Inductance Tolerance
 Global Part Number
   F A U 0     4 2  0 1 R 0 M T
                         Automotive Series Dimensions Inductance Value Tol. Tape carrier Package
 Part No.
 Inductance  DC Resistance  Heating Rating Current  Saturation Current
    L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Idc (A) Isat (A)
     ±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V TYP. MAX. TYP. TYP.
     FAU0420-R10MT 0.1 3.1 3.6 15.0 22.0
     FAU0420-R22MT 0.22 5.5 6.3 12.0 17.0
     FAU0420-R33MT 0.33 7.5 8.6 10.0 12.0
     FAU0420-R47MT 0.47 10.5 12.0 8.5 11.0
    FAU0420-R56MT 0.56 12.0 14.0 8.0 10.0
     FAU0420-R68MT 0.68 12.5 14.5 7.5 9.0
    FAU0420-1R0MT 1.0 20.0 23.0 6.5 7.0
     FAU0420-1R2MT 1.2 23.0 26.5 6.2 6.8
    FAU0420-1R5MT 1.5 25.0 29.0 4.8 6.0
    FAU0420-2R2MT 2.2 40.0 46.0 4.2 5.0
    FAU0420-3R3MT 3.3 71.0 82.0 3.3 4.0
    FAU0420-4R7MT 4.7 98.0 113.0 2.5 3.2
    FAU0420-6R8MT 6.8 167.0 192.0 2.0 2.6
     FAU0420-100MT 10.0 245.0 282.0 1.5 2.0
Notes
1. All test data is referenced to 25 °C ambient
2. Operating temperature range - 55 °C to + 155 °C
3. Idc(A):DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40 °C(reference ambient temperature is 25°C)